AMERICAN CONTROL PRODUCTS
A DIV. OF PRECISION TIMER CO., INC.
47 WESTBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
WESTBROOK, CT. 06498
PHONE: (860)399-6253                                                           FAX:(860)399-5619
EMAIL:info@precisiontimer.com                        Web Site: precisiontimer.com
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
SOLID STATE TIMING MODULE

EXAMPLE P/N: 686B-356OC/60M This is a SPDT, PROGRAMMABLE RECYCLE 10A Rated Solid StateTimer with a 1-100 second ON time  and a
factory fixed 60 minute OFF time. The input voltage is 240 VAC. The customer will supply his own potentiometer to adjust the ON time.
HOW TO ORDER
686(N)R (T1) (T2) (V) (P1) (P2)
SERIES
686(B)
SPDT
ON FIRST
686(B)R
SPDT
OFF FIRST
686(BB)
DPDT
ON FIRST
686(BB)R
DPDT
OFF FIRST
(T1) = ON TIME RANGE
P = 0.1  -    5 SEC.
1 = 0.1  -   10 SEC.
L = 0.2  -   20 SEC.
J = 0.3  -   30 SEC.
M = 0.6  -   60 SEC.
2 =  1   -  100 SEC.
K = 1.2  -  120 SEC.
F =  2   -  180 SEC.
E =  3   -  300 SEC.
3 = 10   - 1000 SEC.
4 = O.1  -   10 MIN.
G = 0.3  -   30 MIN.
H = 0.6  -   60 MIN.
5 =  1   -  100 MIN.
V =  3   -  300 MIN.
6 =  10  - 1000 MIN.
D =  1   -   24 HRS.
(V)=VOLTAGE (P1) = ON TIME OPTIONS  (P2) = OFF TIME OPTIONS
1  =  12VDC
2  =  24VDC
3  =  48VDC
4  =  24VAC
5 = 120VAC
6 = 240VAC
7 = 110VDC
 O - CUSTOMER SUPPLIES OWN POTENTIOMETER OR RESISTOR
 A - POTENTIOMETER SUPPLIED AS LOOSE PART
*C - FACTORY FIXED
  W - ON BOARD POTENTIOMETER WITH WHEEL
* For Fixed Time Specify The Value In
Seconds, Minutes, Or Hours
MADE IN USA
 Application of input voltage starts timing and turns the load ON. The load remains ON for the preset time and then turns OFF and
remains OFF for the preset OFF time. Cycling ON/OFF will continue until power is removed. The ON & OFF times are independ-
ently adjustable. Interruption of the input voltage resets the time to T = 0. The unit is available with the OFF time period first, see
below.
Control the timing of high power electric heaters, FHP motors, lamps, transformers and other high current loads rated less than
10 amps Resistive. CMOS digital circuitry is combined with high current output relay contacts. P/C board and components are
covered with a moisture resistant coating. Wiring terminals are ¼ quick connect. Available in all standard voltages and frequen-
cies. Fixed or adjustable timing from .1 seconds to 24 hours.
(T2) = OFF TIME RANGE
P = 0.1  -    5 SEC.
1 = 0.1  -   10 SEC.
L = 0.2  -   20 SEC.
J = 0.3  -   30 SEC.
M = 0.6  -   60 SEC.
2 =  1   -  100 SEC.
K = 1.2  -  120 SEC.
F =  2   -  180 SEC.
E =  3   -  300 SEC.
3 = 10   - 1000 SEC.
4 = O.1  -   10 MIN.
G = 0.3  -   30 MIN.
H = 0.6  -   60 MIN.
5 =  1   -  100 MIN.